1.1

1.2
1.3

1.4

1.5

1.7

1.8

02/28/23 REVISOR KRB/IW 23-04340

SENATE
STATE OF MINNESOTA
NINETY-THIRD SESSION

(SENATE AUTHORS: MORRISON and Draheim)

DATE D-PG OFFICIAL STATUS
03/13/2023 1695 Introduction and first reading
Referred to Transportation
03/13/2024 12197  Author added Draheim
A bill for an act

as introduced

S.F. No. 2843

relating to transportation; appropriating money for the small cities assistance

program.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA:

Section 1. APPROPRIATION; SMALL CITIES ASSISTANCE PROGRAM.

$50,000,000 in fiscal year 2024 is appropriated from the general fund to the commissioner

of transportation for the small cities assistance program under Minnesota Statutes, section

162.145.

Section 1. 1



	Section 1

