SENATE STATE OF MINNESOTA NINETY-THIRD SESSION

KRB/JW

S.F. No. 2843

(SENATE AUTHORS: MORRISON and Draheim)		
DATE	D-PG	
03/13/2023	1695	Introduction and first reading Referred to Transportation
03/13/2024	12197	Author added Draheim

OFFICIAL STATUS

23-04340

1.1	A bill for an act
1.2 1.3	relating to transportation; appropriating money for the small cities assistance program.
1.4	BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA:
1.5	Section 1. APPROPRIATION; SMALL CITIES ASSISTANCE PROGRAM.
1.6	\$50,000,000 in fiscal year 2024 is appropriated from the general fund to the commissioner
1.7	of transportation for the small cities assistance program under Minnesota Statutes, section
1.8	<u>162.145.</u>

Section 1.